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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Targa acquired this tariff effective 4/21/2022.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/21/2022

02/28/2024

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**44345

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering fee of $0.25/MMBtu for volumes received by Gatherer at all Receipt Point(s).Gath.Agree.22a

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TARGA RICH GAS UTILITY LP               10058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37675TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1426

TX

Y
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I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

125493

125494

125495

125491

125492

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.2500

 $.2500

 $.2500

 $.2500

 $.2500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

04/21/2022

04/21/2022

04/21/2022

04/21/2022

04/21/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TARGA RICH GAS UTILITY LP               10058RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37675TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

44345

44345

44345

44345

44345

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


