## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10058 COMPANY NAME: TARGA	RICH GAS UTILITY LP					
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37675						
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation	STATUS: A					
OPERATOR NO:						
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:	<b>RECEIVED DATE:</b> 02/28/2024					
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/21/2022 TERM OF	CONTRACT DATE:					
INACTIVE DATE: A	MENDMENT DATE:					
CONTRACT COMMENT: None						
REASONS FOR FILING						
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:						
CITY ORDINANCE NO:						
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None						
<b>OTHER(EXPLAIN):</b> Targa acquired this tariff effective 4/21/2022.						
PREPARER - PERSON FILING						
RRC NO: 1426 ACTIVE FLAG: Y	INACTIVE DATE:					
FIRST NAME: Joselle MIDDLE:	LAST NAME: Riojas					
TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst						
ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100						
ADDRESS LINE 2:						
CITY: Houston STATE: TX	ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:					
AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO: 584-1003 E	XTENSION:					
CUSTOMERS						
CUSTOMER NO     CUSTOMER NAME     O	CONFIDENTIAL? <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>					
44345 **CONFIDENTIAL**						
	Y					
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT						
RATE COMP. ID     DESCRIPTION						
Gath.Agree.22aGathering fee of \$0.25/MMBtu for volumes received by Gatherer at all Receipt Point(s).						
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:						
None						

## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID:     10058     COMPANY NAME:     TARGA RICH GAS UTILITY LP								
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37675								
DELIVERY POINTS								
ID	TYP	<u>E</u> <u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CI	HARGE EFFECTIVE DATE	<b>CONFIDENTIAL</b>			
125493	R	MMBTU	\$.2500	04/21/2022	Y			
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**								
Customer	44345	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
125494	R	MMBTU	\$.2500	04/21/2022	Y			
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**								
Customer	44345	**C(	ONFIDENTIAL**					
125495	R	MMBTU	\$.2500	04/21/2022	Y			
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**						
Customer	44345	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
125491	R	MMBTU	\$.2500	04/21/2022	Y			
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDE	NTIAL**						
Customer	44345	**C0	ONFIDENTIAL**					
125492	R	MMBTU	\$.2500	04/21/2022	Y			
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b>	**CONFIDENTIAL**							
Customer	44345	**C(	ONFIDENTIAL**					
TYPE SERVICE PROV	VIDED							
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE	DESCRIPTION		OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION				
Ι	Gathering							
TUC APPLICABILITY								
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY								
The parties are affiliated	1.							